- cheque

7-26-01

RECOI

08-03-2001



101799005

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

101	THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:
	PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):Dr. Lucian B. Delcea
2.	NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
	Name:Duran Technologies Inc
	Address:2078 Shaughnessy Street, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3C 3C5
3.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: _X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
	Execution Date: _July 23, 2001
4	APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:Iuly 23, 2001_
	A. Application number(s):
	B. Patent number(s):
5.	PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:
	Name: Herbert B. Regehr, c/o Bull, Housser & Tupper
	Address: 3000 Royal Centre, PO Box 11130, 1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6E 3R3
6.	TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1_
7.	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00_
	_X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
	(NOTE: attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature:
	Name (printed): Herbert B. Regehr U.S. Patent Agent Reg. No. 32,864
0/2001	Date: 723 ,2001
C:581 Tot	40.00 0P   CAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:
encls	s. (3) - original document - acknowledgement card

PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0729

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

of

Lucian Bogdan DELCEA 2078 Shaughnessy Street

Port Coquitlam, British Columbia

Canada, V3C 3C5

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America executed the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2001.

Title of Invention:

**AXIAL FEEDSTOCK INJECTOR WITH SINGLE** 

**SPLITTING ARM** 

WHEREAS

**DURAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.** 

of

2078 Shaughnessy Street

Port Coquitlam, British Columbia

Canada, V3C 3C5

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0730 Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED at VANCOUVER B.C. CANADA (City or Town) (Country)

this 23 day of <u>Juny</u>, 2001.

Lucian Bodgan DELCEA

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION**

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Lucian Bogdan DELCEA proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

The Commission of Notary Public in British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieut. Governor of the Province

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

HERBERT B. REGEHR
A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0731